

L
ITEM NO.41

COURT NO.9

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12674/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 06/12/2012 in LPA No.469/2012 of the
HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

CENTRAL COALFIELDS LTD. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHUWANESHWAR THAKUR

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 17/12/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr Pavan Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Prithvi Pal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Adjourned to 20th January, 2014 to file rejoinder affidavit.

(A.S. BISHT)
A.R.-CUM-P.S.

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER